FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-29-2001

101903338

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type Conveyance Type	
X New X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm	ent
Document ID # Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame # 0770372001	
Corrective Document Change of Name	
Reel # Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Execution Date Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mark if additional names Mark if additional names Mark if additional names Mark if additional names Mark if ad	
Name Page International, LUC 07/03/20	
Name Pace International, LLC 07/03/20	<u> </u>
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associat	วท
X Other Limited Liability Company	
	\neg
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name E.M. Matson, Jr. Co., Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	,
DONAIOVIA	
Composed of	
	\neg
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 1820	
	\neg
Address (line 2)	i
Address (line 3) North Bend WA 98045	
City State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in	
not domiciled in the United States, a	
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other (Designation must be a separate	
Other document from Assignment.)	7
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington	
001 LHUELLER 00000091 76061726 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
\	
31 40.00 ÔP 32 50.00 ₽P	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information for

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0354

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	epresentative Na	ame and Address	Enter for the first Ro	eceiving Party only.				
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspond	ent Name and A	ddress Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	(206) 628-7655				
Name	Jane Eckel	s						
Address (line 1)	Davis Wright Tremaine LLP							
Address (line 2)	1501 Fourth Avenue							
Address (line 3)	Suite 2600)						
Address (line 4)	Seattle, F	VA 98101						
Pages	Enter the total nur including any atta		attached conveyance do	ecument # 3				
Trademark /	Application Num	ber(s) or Registra	ntion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
				TH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	lemark Application		2335940 Segis	tration Number(s)				
	76061726	76031737	2333340					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3								
Fee Amoun	t Fee	Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 90.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 040258								

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

indicated herein.

Jane Eckels

Name of Person Signing

Jane Telest
Signature

Date Signed

No

Yes

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is made, entered into and effective this 3rd day of July, 2001, by and among E. M. MATSON, JR. CO., INC., a Washington corporation ("Buyer"), and PACE INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Seller").

WHEREAS, Seller owns the rights in the trademarks "Rain Tough," "Force I," "Force II," "Deadline with Snare" and "Garden Defender" (collectively, the "Purchased Trademarks") described more fully in <u>Attachment 1</u>, which is incorporated in this Trademark Assignment Agreement by reference;

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer agreed in the Asset Purchase and License Agreement that the Purchased Trademarks would be transferred from Seller to Buyer;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby convey, grant, assign and deliver to Buyer all right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Trademarks worldwide, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Purchased Trademarks.

This agreement may be executed in counterparts, which taken together as a whole may be considered one agreement.

SELLER:

By:

By:

Checke Lobisser,
Chief Executive Officer and Manager

SELLER'S MEMBERS:

Herman Sarkowsky

George Lobisser, Member

S/L I LIMITED PAR ENERSHIP

By

Its

F:\docs\24042\9\Trademark Assignment Agreement final doc Seattle/7.3.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0356

ATTACHMENT 1

PURCHASED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Int. Class	Reg. Date	Expiration
Rain Tough	2,235,940	5	03/28/2000	03/28/2010
Force I	not registered			
Force II	not registered			
Deadline with Snare with design	76-031757	N/A	pending	pending
Deadline with Snare (words only)	76-061726	N/A	pending	pending
Garden Defender	not registered			

3

RECORDED: 11/26/2001

F:\docs\24042\9\Trademark Assignment Agreement final.doc

Seattle/7.3.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0357